BAXTER COUNTY QUORUM COURT AGENDA JANUARY 3, 2023

THE BAXTER COUNTY QUORUM COURT WILL MEET FOR REGULAR SESSION ON <u>TUESDAY</u>, <u>JANUARY 3, 2023 AT 6:00 PM</u> IN THE 2^{ND} FLOOR COURTROOM OF THE COURTHOUSE, WITH JUDGE KEVIN LITTY PRESIDING.

- CALL TO ORDER
- DISPOSITION OF MINUTES FROM PREVIOUS MEETING
- TREASURER REPORT
- COMMITTEE REPORTS
- NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES FOR THE BAXTER COUNTY QUORUM COURT FOR THE FISCAL YEARS 2023-2024.
 - AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE BAXTER COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AS THE COLLECTOR OF ALL FINES ASSESSED IN CIRCUIT COURT AND ALL COUNTY FINES ASSESSED IN DISTRICT COURT.
 - 3. AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FEES AND REIMBURSEMENTS RECEIVED IN THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER TO THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2022 BUDGET.
 - 4. AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$36,400.00 OF REVENUE FUNDS INTO SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2022 BUDGET.
 - 5. AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$60,000.00 OF REVENUE FUNDS INTO SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2023 BUDGET.
 - 6. A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF ANITA KNACK BY THE COUNTY JUDGE TO THE COTTER / GASSVILLE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.
 - 7. A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF EDWARD HOLT BY THE COUNTY JUDGE TO THE HENDERSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.
- ANNOUNCEMENTS:
- ADJOURNMENT